Hendrix (3-15,0-7 SAA) -vs- Sewanee (7-11,3-4 SAA)
01/21/24 at Juhan Gymnasium, Sewanee, TN

Date: 01/21/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘- di;ﬁﬂfﬁ@ 6 Hendrix 43 37 80

Site: Juhan Gymnasium, Sewanee, TN Sewanee 45 42 87

Referees: Michael Woods, Cory Herald, Aaron Denton

Hendrix 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Rasberry Jr.,Darvis * 26 8-15 1-3 3-3 3-6 9 3 1 2 0 1 20

00 Cobb,Daniel =3 30 4-11 2-7 2-2 2-5 7 3 6 1 0 0 12

35 Berry,Colten * 24  4-10 0-0 1-5 2-3 5 3 1 0 2 1 9

12 Squires,Caleb =3 18 4-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 9

10 Weaver,Braden * 32 2-7 2-7 2-2 0-2 2 3 4 2 0 1 8

01 Ryan,Jonathan 19 4-6 1-3 1-2 0-5 5 1 1 4 0 0 10

32 Mayo,Drew 18 3-4 1-1 0-1 0-2 2 3 0 0 1 0 7

14  Likens,Houston 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 3

34  Patton,Luke 4 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

04 Kronenberger,Beau 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 0

11  Bower,Carson 6 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-67 9-30 9-17 10-31 41 22 14 14 4 3 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 17-33 51.52% 6-12 50.00% 3-7 42.86%

Second Half 14-34 41.18% 3-18 16.67% 6-10 60.00%

Total 31-67 46.3% 9-30 30.0% 9-17 52.9%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

Sewanee 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21 Williams,Rashaun * 31 5-8 3-4 6-8 1-5 6 0 2 1 0 1 19

20 Bigham,Fletcher & 28 8-12 2-4 1-3 1-7 8 4 2 0 4 1 19

02 Avaliani,Luka * 28 4-10 0-2 6-8 0-8 8 1 3 1 0 1 14

35 Marr,Russ & 27 4-8 2-5 4-4 1-2 3 1 0 4 1 0 14

03 Corrigan,Tre * 36 2-7 2-4 3-4 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 1 9

22  Smith,Graham 17 2-5 0-1 1-1 1-4 5 2 2 0 1 0 5

11  Baerlocher,Cody 9 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5

05 Carrier,Reid 17 0-3 0-3 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 1

33 Holland,Eli 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 5 1 0 0 0 1

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-59 10-25 23-32 6-30 36 16 15 8 6 4 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-32 46.88% 2-8 25.00% 13-18 72.22%

Second Half 12-27 44.44% 8-17 47.06% 10-14 71.43%

Total 27-59 45.8% 10-25 40.0% 23-32 71.9%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 12

Points in the Paint: 32

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 12



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hendrix Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sewanee
GOOD JUMPER by SQUIRES,CALEB(in the paint) 19:46 2-0 V2
ASSIST by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS --
19:27 MISS 3PTR by AVALIANI,LUKA
REBOUND DEF by COBB,DANIEL --
MISS LAYUP by BERRY,COLTEN(in the paint) 18:58
-- REBOUND DEF by AVALIANI,LUKA
18:41 MISS JUMPER by AVALIANI,LUKA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COBB,DANIEL --
MISS LAYUP by BERRY,COLTEN(in the paint) 18:28
18:28 BLOCK by MARR,RUSS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WEAVER,BRADEN 18:26 5-0 V5
ASSIST by COBB,DANIEL --
18:10 5-2 V3 GOOD LAYUP by MARR,RUSS(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS(in the paint) 17:46 7-2 V5

17:25 MISS JUMPER by CORRIGAN,TRE
REBOUND DEF by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS --
MISS 3PTR by SQUIRES,CALEB 17:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:53 MISS JUMPER by AVALIANI,LUKA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS --
GOOD 3PTR by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS 16:37 10-2 V8
16:24 10-4 V6 GOOD JUMPER by BIGHAM,FLETCHER(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WEAVER,BRADEN 16:09 13-4 V9
ASSIST by COBB,DANIEL --
FOUL by COBB,DANIEL 15:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:58
15:58 SUB OUT by AVALIANI,LUKA
15:58 SUB OUT by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
15:58 SUB OUT by MARR,RUSS
15:58 SUB IN by CARRIER,REID
15:58 SUB IN by SMITH,GRAHAM
15:58 SUB IN by HOLLAND,ELI
SUB OUT by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS 15:58
SUB IN by KRONENBERGER,BEAU 15:58
15:52 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BERRY,COLTEN --
15:37 FOUL by HOLLAND,ELI
MISS FT by BERRY,COLTEN 15:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BERRY,COLTEN 15:37 14-4 V10
SUB OUT by SQUIRES,CALEB 15:37
SUB IN by RYAN,JONATHAN 15:37
FOUL by BERRY,COLTEN 15:19
15:18 14-5 V9 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
15:18 14-6 V8 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
SUB OUT by BERRY,COLTEN 15:18
SUB IN by PATTON,LUKE 15:18
GOOD LAYUP by COBB,DANIEL(in the paint) 15:08 16-6 V 10
14:53 16-9 V7 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
-- ASSIST by HOLLAND,ELI
14:31 FOUL by HOLLAND,ELI
MISS FT by PATTON,LUKE 14:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
14:31 SUB OUT by HOLLAND,ELI
14:31 SUB IN by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
SUB OUT by COBB,DANIEL 14:31

SUB IN by BOWER,CARSON 14:31



MISS FT by PATTON,LUKE 14:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
14:12 16-12 V4 GOOD 3PTR by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
-- ASSIST by CORRIGAN,TRE
TURNOVER by RYAN,JONATHAN 13:56
13:46 16-14 V2 GOOD JUMPER by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
== ASSIST by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN

FOUL by WEAVER,BRADEN 13:35

TURNOVER by WEAVER,BRADEN 13:35

SUB OUT by KRONENBERGER,BEAU 13:35

SUB OUT by WEAVER,BRADEN 13:35

SUB OUT by PATTON,LUKE 13:35

SUB IN by LIKENS,HOUSTON 13:35

SUB IN by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS 13:35

SUB IN by MAYO,DREW 13:35

FOUL by BOWER,CARSON 13:23
13:23 16-15 V1 GOOD FT by CORRIGAN,TRE
13:23 SUB OUT by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
13:23 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
13:23 SUB IN by AVALIANI,LUKA
13:23 SUB IN by BAERLOCHER,CODY

SUB OUT by BOWER,CARSON 13:23

SUB IN by COBB,DANIEL 13:23
13:23 16-16 GOOD FT by CORRIGAN, TRE
13:23 SUB OUT by CORRIGAN,TRE
13:23 SUB IN by MARR,RUSS

MISS LAYUP by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS(in the paint) 13:10

REBOUND OFF by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS --

GOOD LAYUP by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS(in the paint) 13:05 18-16 V2
13:04 FOUL by BAERLOCHER,CODY

SUB OUT by RYAN,JONATHAN 13:04

SUB IN by SQUIRES,CALEB 13:04

GOOD FT by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS 13:04 19-16 V3
12:57 19-18 V1 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,GRAHAM(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS 12:41

-- REBOUND DEF by AVALIANI,LUKA
12:32 19-20 H1 GOOD JUMPER by AVALIANI,LUKA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SQUIRES,CALEB(in the paint) 12:19 21-20 V1
12:03 MISS JUMPER by BAERLOCHER,CODY(in the paint)
BLOCK by MAYO,DREW 12:03
REBOUND DEF by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS =
TURNOVER by SQUIRES,CALEB 11:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:56
11:50 MISS 3PTR by CARRIER,REID
REBOUND DEF by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS =
MISS JUMPER by MAYO,DREW(in the paint) 11:36
= REBOUND DEF by SMITH,GRAHAM
11:26 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,GRAHAM
REBOUND DEF by COBB,DANIEL =
MISS LAYUP by COBB,DANIEL(in the paint) 11:17
11:17 BLOCK by SMITH,GRAHAM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
11:17 SUB OUT by SMITH,GRAHAM
11:17 SUB IN by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
SUB OUT by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS 11:17
SUB IN by BERRY,COLTEN 11:17
GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,COLTEN(in the paint) 11:14 23-20 V3

ASSIST by COBB,DANIEL --

10:56 23-22 V1 GOOD JUMPER by AVALIANI,LUKA(in the paint)
FOUL by LIKENS,HOUSTON 10:56

10:56 SUB OUT by CARRIER,REID

10:56 SUB IN by CORRIGAN, TRE



SUB OUT by LIKENS,HOUSTON
SUB IN by WEAVER,BRADEN

GOOD 3PTR by MAYO,DREW
ASSIST by COBB,DANIEL

GOOD JUMPER by SQUIRES,CALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by COBB,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,COLTEN
GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,COLTEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEAVER,BRADEN

TURNOVER by WEAVER,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by SQUIRES,CALEB
TURNOVER by SQUIRES,CALEB

FOUL by SQUIRES,CALEB

SUB OUT by SQUIRES,CALEB

SUB OUT by MAYO,DREW

SUB IN by RYAN,JONATHAN

SUB IN by KRONENBERGER,BEAU

MISS LAYUP by BERRY,COLTEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KRONENBERGER,BEAU
MISS JUMPER by BERRY,COLTEN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by COBB,DANIEL

GOOD JUMPER by COBB,DANIEL(in the paint)
FOUL by WEAVER,BRADEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BERRY,COLTEN

SUB IN by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS

SUB OUT by WEAVER,BRADEN

SUB IN by SQUIRES,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by KRONENBERGER,BEAU
FOUL by COBB,DANIEL

SUB OUT by COBB,DANIEL

SUB IN by BOWER,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS

MISS JUMPER by KRONENBERGER,BEAU

GOOD LAYUP by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KRONENBERGER,BEAU
MISS 3PTR by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS

23-23

26-23

28-23

30-23

30-24

30-25

32-25

32-26
32-27

32-29
34-29

V3

V5

V7

V6

V5

V7

V6
V5

V3
V5

GOOD FT by AVALIANI,LUKA

TURNOVER by BAERLOCHER,CODY

MISS JUMPER by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

FOUL by AVALIANI,LUKA
TURNOVER by AVALIANI,LUKA
SUB OUT by BAERLOCHER,CODY
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
STEAL by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
MISS JUMPER by AVALIANI,LUKA

STEAL by AVALIANI,LUKA

GOOD FT by AVALIANI,LUKA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by AVALIANI,LUKA(fastbreak)

BLOCK by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
REBOUND DEF by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
MISS 3PTR by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

BLOCK by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

GOOD FT by MARR,RUSS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MARR,RUSS(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN

FOUL by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

REBOUND DEF by MARR,RUSS
GOOD JUMPER by BIGHAM,FLETCHER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CORRIGAN,TRE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN



SUB OUT by RYAN,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by KRONENBERGER,BEAU
SUB IN by LIKENS,HOUSTON

SUB IN by MAYO,DREW

TURNOVER by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS

FOUL by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS

SUB OUT by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS
SUB IN by BERRY,COLTEN

GOOD 3PTR by SQUIRES,CALEB
ASSIST by BOWER,CARSON

MISS LAYUP by BERRY,COLTEN(in the paint)

STEAL by BERRY,COLTEN
TURNOVER by LIKENS,HOUSTON

FOUL by MAYO,DREW

MISS 3PTR by SQUIRES,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by LIKENS,HOUSTON
MISS 3PTR by BOWER,CARSON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BOWER,CARSON
SUB OUT by LIKENS,HOUSTON
SUB OUT by MAYO,DREW

SUB IN by COBB,DANIEL

SUB IN by WEAVER,BRADEN

SUB IN by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS
MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,BRADEN

FOUL by BERRY,COLTEN

SUB OUT by BERRY,COLTEN
SUB IN by PATTON,LUKE

34-31

34-32

37-32

37-34

37-35

37-37

37-39

V3

V2

V5

V3

V2

H2

MISS LAYUP by MARR,RUSS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MARR,RUSS

GOOD LAYUP by MARR,RUSS(in the paint)
FOUL by MARR,RUSS

SUB OUT by MARR,RUSS

SUB IN by SMITH,GRAHAM

STEAL by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN

MISS FT by AVALIANI,LUKA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by AVALIANI,LUKA(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by AVALIANI,LUKA
SUB IN by CARRIER,REID

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,GRAHAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
GOOD LAYUP by BIGHAM,FLETCHER(in the paint)

BLOCK by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
REBOUND DEF by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN

STEAL by CORRIGAN,TRE

GOOD FT by CORRIGAN, TRE(fastbreak)

MISS FT by CORRIGAN,TRE(fastbreak)

REBOUND OFF by SMITH,GRAHAM

GOOD LAYUP by BIGHAM,FLETCHER(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,GRAHAM

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,GRAHAM

MISS 3PTR by CORRIGAN,TRE

REBOUND DEF by CORRIGAN, TRE
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

REBOUND DEF by CARRIER,REID

MISS FT by BIGHAM,FLETCHER(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by BIGHAM,FLETCHER(fastbreak)



REBOUND DEF by PATTON,LUKE
TURNOVER by SQUIRES,CALEB

FOUL by COBB,DANIEL

SUB OUT by COBB,DANIEL

SUB IN by RYAN,JONATHAN
TURNOVER by RYAN,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by PATTON,LUKE
GOOD 3PTR by RYAN,JONATHAN
ASSIST by WEAVER,BRADEN

FOUL by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS

GOOD JUMPER by PATTON,LUKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,JONATHAN

MISS FT by RYAN,JONATHAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by RYAN,JONATHAN(fastbreak)

37-41

37-42

40-42

40-44

40-45
42-45

43-45

H4

H5

H2

H4

H5
H3

H2

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,GRAHAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SMITH,GRAHAM(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN

GOOD LAYUP by BIGHAM,FLETCHER(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN

GOOD FT by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,GRAHAM(in the paint)

FOUL by CARRIER,REID

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hendrix Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sewanee
20:00 SUB OUT by CARRIER,REID
20:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,GRAHAM
20:00 SUB IN by AVALIANI,LUKA
20:00 SUB IN by MARR,RUSS
SUB OUT by RYAN,JONATHAN 20:00
SUB OUT by PATTON,LUKE 20:00
SUB IN by COBB,DANIEL 20:00
SUB IN by BERRY,COLTEN 20:00
MISS JUMPER by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS(in the paint) 19:47
== REBOUND DEF by AVALIANI,LUKA
19:29 MISS 3PTR by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
REBOUND DEF by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS ==
MISS 3PTR by COBB,DANIEL 19:12
== REBOUND DEF by AVALIANI,LUKA
18:57 MISS 3PTR by AVALIANI,LUKA
REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,BRADEN ==
MISS 3PTR by SQUIRES,CALEB 18:49
REBOUND OFF by BERRY,COLTEN --
GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,COLTEN(in the paint) 18:44 45-45
FOUL by SQUIRES,CALEB 18:19
18:19 45-46 H1 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
18:19 45-47 H2 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
TURNOVER by COBB,DANIEL 18:02
SUB OUT by SQUIRES,CALEB 18:02
SUB IN by RYAN,JONATHAN 18:02
17:52 45-50 H5 GOOD 3PTR by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
-- ASSIST by AVALIANI,LUKA
TURNOVER by RYAN,JONATHAN 17:30
17:20 MISS JUMPER by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
BLOCK by BERRY,COLTEN 17:20
REBOUND DEF by RYAN,JONATHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by COBB,DANIEL 17:03 48-50 H?2

ASSIST by BERRY,COLTEN



REBOUND DEF by COBB,DANIEL
MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,BRADEN

MISS 3PTR by RYAN,JONATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,COLTEN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS
SUB IN by MAYO,DREW
MISS FT by BERRY,COLTEN

GOOD JUMPER by RYAN,JONATHAN(in the paint)
FOUL by BERRY,COLTEN

MISS 3PTR by COBB,DANIEL

BLOCK by BERRY,COLTEN

FOUL by MAYO,DREW

REBOUND DEF by MAYO,DREW
MISS 3PTR by RYAN,JONATHAN
REBOUND OFF by BERRY,COLTEN
FOUL by RYAN,JONATHAN
TURNOVER by RYAN,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,JONATHAN

MISS JUMPER by COBB,DANIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,JONATHAN
GOOD JUMPER by MAYO,DREW(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

52-55

52-56

H3

H 4

MISS 3PTR by MARR,RUSS

REBOUND DEF by AVALIANI,LUKA
GOOD LAYUP by AVALIANI,LUKA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
ASSIST by CORRIGAN,TRE

FOUL by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

SUB OUT by AVALIANI,LUKA
SUB OUT by CORRIGAN,TRE
SUB OUT by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
SUB IN by CARRIER,REID

SUB IN by SMITH,GRAHAM

SUB IN by HOLLAND,ELI

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
TURNOVER by MARR,RUSS

MISS FT by HOLLAND,ELI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HOLLAND,ELI
FOUL by CARRIER,REID

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by CARRIER,REID
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
ASSIST by CARRIER,REID

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN

MISS 3PTR by CARRIER,REID

FOUL by SMITH,GRAHAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
SUB OUT by MARR,RUSS

SUB IN by CORRIGAN,TRE

SUB IN by BAERLOCHER,CODY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,GRAHAM
MISS 3PTR by CARRIER,REID

MISS 3PTR by BAERLOCHER,CODY
REBOUND OFF by HOLLAND,ELI
GOOD 3PTR by CORRIGAN,TRE
ASSIST by SMITH,GRAHAM

FOUL by HOLLAND,ELI

SUB OUT by SMITH,GRAHAM



SUB OUT by RYAN,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by MAYO,DREW

SUB OUT by BERRY,COLTEN

SUB IN by KRONENBERGER,BEAU
SUB IN by LIKENS,HOUSTON
SUB IN by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS
GOOD FT by WEAVER,BRADEN
GOOD FT by WEAVER,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by LIKENS,HOUSTON
GOOD 3PTR by LIKENS,HOUSTON(fastbreak)
ASSIST by COBB,DANIEL

BLOCK by KRONENBERGER,BEAU
REBOUND DEF by COBB,DANIEL
GOOD 3PTR by COBB,DANIEL(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KRONENBERGER,BEAU
MISS 3PTR by COBB,DANIEL

GOOD LAYUP by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEAVER,BRADEN

MISS LAYUP by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS(in the paint)

FOUL TECH by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by COBB,DANIEL

SUB OUT by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS
SUB IN by RYAN,JONATHAN

SUB IN by BERRY,COLTEN

MISS FT by BERRY,COLTEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BERRY,COLTEN

FOUL by KRONENBERGER,BEAU
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KRONENBERGER,BEAU

55-62
56-62

59-62

62-62
62-65

64-65

64-68

66-68

66-70

66-72

66-73

66-74
66-75

H7
H 6

H3

H3

H1

H4

H2

H4

H6

H7

H8
H9

SUB OUT by HOLLAND,ELI
SUB IN by AVALIANI,LUKA
SUB IN by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

MISS LAYUP by BAERLOCHER,CODY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BAERLOCHER,CODY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BAERLOCHER,CODY
ASSIST by AVALIANI,LUKA

MISS LAYUP by CORRIGAN,TRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
GOOD 3PTR by CORRIGAN,TRE
ASSIST by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

GOOD LAYUP by AVALIANI,LUKA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

GOOII)) LAYUP by BAERLOCHER,CODY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by CORRIGAN,TRE

MISS FT by CARRIER,REID(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by CARRIER,REID(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by CARRIER,REID

SUB OUT by BAERLOCHER,CODY

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN

SUB IN by MARR,RUSS

FOUL by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

REBOUND DEF by AVALIANI,LUKA

SUB OUT by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
SUB IN by HOLLAND,ELI

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN

REBOUND DEF by MARR,RUSS
MISS JUMPER by AVALIANI,LUKA(in the paint)



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,COLTEN

SUB OUT by KRONENBERGER,BEAU
SUB OUT by LIKENS,HOUSTON
SUB OUT by BERRY,COLTEN

SUB IN by COBB,DANIEL

SUB IN by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS
SUB IN by MAYO,DREW

MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,BRADEN

GOOD LAYUP by MAYO,DREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by RYAN,JONATHAN

MISS FT by MAYO,DREW

MISS LAYUP by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by COBB,DANIEL

REBOUND OFF by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS

GOOD LAYUP by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS(in the paint)

STEAL by WEAVER,BRADEN
GOOD JUMPER by RYAN,JONATHAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by WEAVER,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,JONATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by RYAN,JONATHAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by MAYO,DREW
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RYAN,JONATHAN
SUB IN by BOWER,CARSON

GOOD FT by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS
GOOD FT by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS
SUB OUT by BOWER,CARSON

SUB IN by BERRY,COLTEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS
SUB IN by LIKENS,HOUSTON

MISS 3PTR by LIKENS,HOUSTON

FOUL by LIKENS,HOUSTON

REBOUND DEF by MAYO,DREW
MISS LAYUP by BERRY,COLTEN(in the paint)

02:48
02:48
02:48
02:40

02:26
02:26

02:11

66-77
68-77

68-80

68-83

70-83

72-83

74-83

74-84
74-85

75-85
76-85

H11
H9

H11

H9

H 10
H11

H 10
H9

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CORRIGAN,TRE

FOUL by HOLLAND,ELI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HOLLAND,ELI

SUB IN by SMITH,GRAHAM

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN(in the paint)
FOUL by SMITH,GRAHAM

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,GRAHAM

GOOD 3PTR by MARR,RUSS

ASSIST by AVALIANI,LUKA

REBOUND DEF by AVALIANI,LUKA

GOOD 3PTR by MARR,RUSS
ASSIST by CORRIGAN,TRE

TURNOVER by CORRIGAN,TRE

MISS 3PTR by MARR,RUSS

SUB OUT by SMITH,GRAHAM

SUB IN by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

GOOD FT by MARR,RUSS
GOOD FT by MARR,RUSS
FOUL by BIGHAM,FLETCHER

TURNOVER by MARR,RUSS

REBOUND DEF by AVALIANI,LUKA

MISS FT by AVALIANI,LUKA



02:11 BLOCK by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:09 SUB OUT by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
02:09 SUB IN by HOLLAND,ELI
SUB OUT by BERRY,COLTEN 02:09
SUB IN by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS 02:09
02:05 FOUL by HOLLAND,ELI
02:05 SUB OUT by HOLLAND,ELI
02:05 SUB IN by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
GOOD FT by COBB,DANIEL 02:05 77-85 HS8
SUB OUT by LIKENS,HOUSTON 02:05
SUB IN by BERRY,COLTEN 02:05
GOOD FT by COBB,DANIEL 02:05 78-85 H7
01:42 MISS 3PTR by MARR,RUSS
REBOUND DEF by WEAVER,BRADEN ==
MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,BRADEN 01:30
REBOUND OFF by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS ==
GOOD LAYUP by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS(in the paint) 01:25 80-85 HS5
01:04 TURNOVER by MARR,RUSS
MISS 3PTR by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS 00:47
== REBOUND DEF by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
00:28 TURNOVER by MARR,RUSS
STEAL by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS 00:28
FOUL by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS 00:20
TURNOVER by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS 00:20
SUB OUT by BERRY,COLTEN 00:20
SUB IN by LIKENS,HOUSTON 00:20
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:20
SUB OUT by LIKENS,HOUSTON 00:20
SUB IN by RYAN,JONATHAN 00:20
FOUL by WEAVER,BRADEN 00:18
00:18 80-86 H6 GOOD FT by AVALIANI,LUKA
SUB OUT by RASBERRY JR.,DARVIS 00:18
SUB IN by LIKENS,HOUSTON 00:18
00:18 80-87 H7 GOOD FT by AVALIANI,LUKA
00:18 SUB OUT by BIGHAM,FLETCHER
00:18 SUB IN by SMITH,GRAHAM
MISS 3PTR by COBB,DANIEL 00:11
REBOUND OFF by COBB,DANIEL ==
MISS 3PTR by WEAVER,BRADEN 00:06

== REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RASHAUN



